urs.spmo@gmail.com 

Tel/Fax: 653-2860 

Invitation to Bid  

for the  

Establishment of Business Center and 

Dormitory for URS Antipolo, Morong and Tanay Campuses 

1. The University of Rizal System, through the fund 011 of 2021 intends to apply the 

sum of Fourteen Million Sixty-six Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-four Pesos Only 

(₱14,066,624.00) for Establishment of Business Center and Dormitory for URS 

Antipolo Campus URS-21-13-011 (Lot-1), Fifteen Million One Hundred Fifty 

Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-six Pesos and 98/100 Only (₱15,154,956.98) 
for Establishment of Business Center and Dormitory for URS Morong Campus 

URS-21-14-011 (Lot-2) and Thirteen Million Ninety-six Thousand Five Hundred 

Twelve Pesos Only (₱13,096,512.00) for Establishment of Business Center and 

Dormitory for URS Tanay Campus URS-21-15-011 (Lot-3) being the Approved 

Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for each lot. Bids 

received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid

[...]

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on 

October 6, 2021 from given address and website/s below and upon payment of the 

applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by 

the GPPB, in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Pesos (₱15,000.00) for Lot-1, Twenty 

Thousand Pesos (₱20,000.00) for Lot-2 and Fifteen Thousand Pesos (₱15,000.00) 

for Lot-3.The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment 

for the fees in person.  

6. The University of Rizal System will hold a Pre-Bid Conference1 at 1:30 PM on 

October 14, 2021 through videoconferencing/webcasting via Google Meet, which

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is for the construction of 

Works, as described in Section VI (Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for 2021 in the 

amount of  

Fourteen Million Sixty-six Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-four Pesos Only 

(₱14,066,624.00) for Establishment of Business Center and Dormitory for 

URS Antipolo Campus URS-21-13-011 (Lot-1), 

Fifteen Million One Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-six 

Pesos and 98/100 Only (₱15,154,956.98) for Establishment of Business 

Center and Dormitory for URS Morong Campus URS-21-14-011 (Lot-2) 
and  

Thirteen Million Ninety-six Thousand Five Hundred Twelve Pesos Only 

(₱13,096,512.00) for Establishment of Business Center and Dormitory for 

URSTanay Campus URS-21-15-011 (Lot-3). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

NGA, the General Appropriations Act or Special Appropriations. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No.

[...]

Campus URS-21-13-011 

ABC - Fourteen Million Sixty-six Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-four 

Pesos Only (₱14,066,624.00)  

Lot-2   Establishment of Business Center and Dormitory for URS Morong 

Campus URS-21-14-011  

ABC -  Fifteen Million One Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred  

Fifty-six Pesos and 98/100 Only (₱15,154,956.98)  

Lot-3   Establishment of Business Center and Dormitory for URS Tanay 

Campus URS-21-15-011 

ABC -  Thirteen Million Ninety-six Thousand Five Hundred Twelve Pesos 

Only (₱13,096,512.00)  

20 None 

21 

Additional contract documents relevant to the Project that may be required by 

existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity, such as: 

1. Construction schedule and S-curve,  

2. Manpower schedule,  

3. Construction methods 

4.